PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Livingston Parish Ordinance Committee will meet on Thursday, July 19, 2018, at six o'clock (6:00) p.m. This meeting will be held in the Livingston Parish Council meeting chambers located in the Livingston Parish Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana.

All meetings of the Livingston Parish Council are open to the public in accordance with the general provisions of State law.

Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk

Livingston Parish Council

AGENDA LIVINGSTON PARISH ORDINANCE COMMITTEE THURSDAY, JULY 19, 2018 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call:

Garry Talbert

R.C. "Bubba" Harris

John Wascom – Co-chair

Shane Mack – Chair

- 3. Review, Discussion and Recommendation(s) of Ordinance(s): Old Business
 - a. Chapter 5.5 Environment Article III Abandoned and/or Inoperative Motor Vehicles on Private Property
- 4. Review, Discussion and Recommendation(s) of Ordinance(s): New Business
 - a. Provision of Entrances and/or Exits in Subdivisions
- 5. Other Business

ADJOURN

Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk Livingston Parish Council